PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Niklas Barringer	08/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISEC Industrial Security AB	
Street Address:	Sporthallsvagen 2B	
City:	Hoganas	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	263 34	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13258349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWAS0102PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Nemazi
Signature:	/John E. Nemazi/
Date:	08/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=130829 Barringer_Copy of Patent transfer agreement signed#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 031117 FRAME: 0637

PATENT TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Niklas Barringer ("Barringer"), the presently registered owner and applicant of the patent and the patent applications listed below,

and

ISEC Industrial Security AB ("ISEC"), company registration No 556647-6528, Sporthallsvägen 2B, 263 34, Höganäs, Sweden

have agreed as follows:

Barringer has assigned to ISEC the patent and patent applications listed below, hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights".

Country	Application No.	Priority Date	Filing Date	Publication No.	Patent No.
SE	SE 0950199-0	*	30 March 2009	SE 534271	SE 534271 C2
CN	CN 201080012546.9	30 March 2009	30 March 2010	CN 102356629 A	
EP	EP 2 415 253	30 March 2009	30 March 2010	EP 2 415 253	
IN	7951/DELNP/2011	30 March 2009	30 March 2010	-	
JP	JP 2012-503370	30 March 2009	30 March 2010	JP 2012522245	
RU	RU 2011139209	30 March 2009	30 March 2010	RU 2011139209	
US	US 13/258 349	30 March 2009	30 March 2010	US 20120013729	

The assignment also includes all assignable rights derived from the assigned Patent Rights including, without limitation, the right to the claimed inventions, the right to claim priority, and the right to file divisional patent applications and take similar actions.

Höganäs, August 2013

Niklas Barringer

ISEC Industrial Security AB

(Niklas Barringer, OEO)

PATENT REEL: 031117 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 08/30/2013